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1 Mario Roman Sherco Racing Factory Sherco 64 06:35:14.502 - - -
7 Lp. in 23:14.066 1 Lp. in 2:01.045 10 Lp. in 1:19:04.747 46 Lp. in 4:50:54.644

2 Francesc Clota Oficialteamsherco Sherco 64 06:54:06.802 18:52.300 18:52.300 -
7 Lp. in 20:30.608 1 Lp. in 2:00.786 10 Lp. in 1:17:29.087 46 Lp. in 5:14:06.321

3 Diogo Vieira Raposeira Bubbles Racing … Gasgas 64 07:27:54.276 52:39.774 33:47.474 -
7 Lp. in 21:40.101 1 Lp. in 2:08.347 10 Lp. in 1:24:25.800 46 Lp. in 5:39:40.028

4 Marc Fernandez Serra Ktm 62 05:16:42.953 2 Lp. 2 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 33:57.431 1 Lp. in 2:03.095 10 Lp. in 1:27:22.144 44 Lp. in 3:13:20.283

5 Danila Myself Ktm 50 05:34:11.534 14 Lp. 12 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 23:07.731 1 Lp. in 2:13.152 10 Lp. in 1:35:29.945 32 Lp. in 3:33:20.706

6 James Allen European Transport Husquvarna Te 41 05:36:40.321 23 Lp. 9 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 22:03.061 1 Lp. in 2:14.665 10 Lp. in 1:21:31.262 23 Lp. in 3:50:51.333

7 Diego Rodrigues Speedfreak Ktm 41 05:37:21.659 23 Lp. 41.338 -
7 Lp. in 23:46.665 1 Lp. in 2:09.143 10 Lp. in 1:31:56.165 23 Lp. in 3:39:29.686

8 Didier Jean Zona Paddock Ktm 41 06:13:37.042 23 Lp. 36:15.383 -
7 Lp. in 22:17.544 1 Lp. in 2:30.144 10 Lp. in 1:29:27.458 23 Lp. in 4:19:21.896

9 Anders Johansen Becker N Motorsport Beta 41 06:15:14.690 23 Lp. 1:37.648 -
7 Lp. in 25:28.048 1 Lp. in 2:19.374 10 Lp. in 1:33:22.562 23 Lp. in 4:14:04.706

10 Mathew Stuttard Plews Tyres, Sidi Sports, R… Beta 41 06:22:11.922 23 Lp. 6:57.232 -
7 Lp. in 23:04.562 1 Lp. in 2:54.780 10 Lp. in 1:29:21.129 23 Lp. in 4:26:51.451

11 Magnus Thor Husqvarna Scandinavia Husqvarna 41 06:32:18.589 23 Lp. 10:06.667 -
7 Lp. in 27:44.342 1 Lp. in 2:21.320 10 Lp. in 1:31:52.438 23 Lp. in 4:30:20.489

12 José Ferreira Moto3Tempos/Telefina Ktm 41 06:36:29.283 23 Lp. 4:10.694 -
7 Lp. in 26:28.249 1 Lp. in 2:46.947 10 Lp. in 1:38:56.701 23 Lp. in 4:28:17.386

13 Paulo (Ni) / Fernand… Team Indio 172/ Xracingm… Sherco / Sherco 41 06:49:09.917 23 Lp. 12:40.634 -
7 Lp. in 27:18.292 1 Lp. in 2:43.278 10 Lp. in 1:44:15.391 23 Lp. in 4:34:52.956

14 Alejandro Mayo Medina Team Husqvarna 41 06:56:08.578 23 Lp. 6:58.661 -
7 Lp. in 25:44.789 1 Lp. in 2:47.844 10 Lp. in 1:38:21.397 23 Lp. in 4:49:14.548

15 Jonataan Cobo Zona Paddock Ktm 41 07:05:00.673 23 Lp. 8:52.095 -
7 Lp. in 28:27.280 1 Lp. in 3:41.039 10 Lp. in 1:40:24.183 23 Lp. in 4:52:28.171

16 Roberto Matos Brenhaoffroadteam Ktm Exf Factory 41 07:12:33.166 23 Lp. 7:32.493 -
7 Lp. in 29:03.152 1 Lp. in 2:39.750 10 Lp. in 1:38:36.783 23 Lp. in 5:02:13.481

17 Álvaro Mouta Ferrocávado/Xracing Ktm Hard Enduro 41 07:15:27.943 23 Lp. 2:54.777 -
7 Lp. in 27:48.891 1 Lp. in 2:42.493 10 Lp. in 1:44:58.884 23 Lp. in 4:59:57.675

18 Rafael Magdalena Mrdmotos Beta 41 07:17:45.820 23 Lp. 2:17.877 -
7 Lp. in 25:43.036 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:43:16.622 23 Lp. in 4:59:46.318

19 Catoni Romain Figatellu Husqvarna 41 07:25:03.361 23 Lp. 7:17.541 -
7 Lp. in 25:15.253 1 Lp. in 2:52.788 10 Lp. in 1:30:42.327 23 Lp. in 5:26:12.993

20 Santiago Monteagudo Viña Da Codeseira Ktm 41 07:49:00.366 23 Lp. 23:57.005 -
7 Lp. in 26:49.639 1 Lp. in 2:54.102 10 Lp. in 1:44:40.841 23 Lp. in 5:34:35.784

21 Sandro Lopes Warriors Hard Enduro Sherco 41 08:14:05.151 23 Lp. 25:04.785 -
7 Lp. in 29:20.206 1 Lp. in 3:22.494 10 Lp. in 1:45:57.364 23 Lp. in 5:55:25.087

22 Nuno Pereira Kebabs E Company Tfmot… Beta 41 08:29:53.133 23 Lp. 15:47.982 -
7 Lp. in 25:50.351 1 Lp. in 3:11.790 10 Lp. in 1:37:41.846 23 Lp. in 6:23:09.146

23 Etienne Xl Ktm 300 Exc 40 02:16:36.221 24 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 25:57.441 1 Lp. in 2:51.144 10 Lp. in 1:46:17.635 22 Lp. in 1:30.001

24 Pol Mesa Jrb Off Road Center Sherco 40 02:21:56.328 24 Lp. 5:20.107 -
7 Lp. in 28:25.134 1 Lp. in 3:06.891 10 Lp. in 1:50:24.302 22 Lp. in 0.001

25 Pereira Fabrice Xl Ktm 350 Exc F 40 02:55:53.808 24 Lp. 33:57.480 -
7 Lp. in 1:12:35.860 1 Lp. in 2:58.784 10 Lp. in 1:40:19.163 22 Lp. in 0.001

26 Alvaro Pinilla Moto Club Picofrentes Ktm Exc 300 Six … 39 02:38:02.201 25 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 34:56.614 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:54:05.742 21 Lp. in 0.001

27 Mario Ramos Ktm 39 02:41:46.441 25 Lp. 3:44.240 -
7 Lp. in 37:12.522 1 Lp. in 3:41.060 10 Lp. in 1:59:52.858 21 Lp. in 1:00.001
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28 Bruno Oliveira / Rom… Sport Camps France Beta Rr / Beta Rr 39 07:21:50.565 25 Lp. 4:40:04.1… -
7 Lp. in 29:40.842 1 Lp. in 3:49.676 10 Lp. in 1:55:45.046 21 Lp. in 4:52:35.001

29 Filipe Fernandes / Cl… Enduro Amares, Dfc Racing Ktm / Ktm Exc Tpi 39 07:37:07.153 25 Lp. 15:16.588 -
7 Lp. in 28:27.120 1 Lp. in 3:16.402 10 Lp. in 1:48:21.630 21 Lp. in 5:17:02.001

30 Juan Martínez Enducross Macael Sherco 38 02:26:44.725 26 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 28:25.597 1 Lp. in 4:20.497 10 Lp. in 1:53:58.630 20 Lp. in 0.001

31 Pinget Cyrille Tt Racing Huskvarna 37 02:24:38.532 27 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 26:36.237 1 Lp. in 2:47.758 10 Lp. in 1:54:14.536 19 Lp. in 1:00.001

32 Ignacio Grande Compasxtreme Husqvarna 37 02:34:18.434 27 Lp. 9:39.902 -
7 Lp. in 34:40.064 1 Lp. in 3:10.710 10 Lp. in 1:56:27.659 19 Lp. in 0.001

33 Joaquín Paz Castrove Poio Husqvarna 36 02:30:11.591 28 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 27:10.264 1 Lp. in 3:17.810 10 Lp. in 1:59:43.516 18 Lp. in 0.001

34 Loïc Chaplot / Stéph… Mc2V Beta / Beta 35 02:17:55.446 29 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 29:01.463 1 Lp. in 2:33.522 10 Lp. in 1:45:20.460 17 Lp. in 1:00.001

35 Wen Xu Colaex Beta Mesia 35 03:00:51.028 29 Lp. 42:55.582 -
7 Lp. in 40:12.878 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 2:11:38.305 17 Lp. in 0.001

36 Callum Scott Europeanenduro Ktm 300 35 03:04:51.403 29 Lp. 4:00.375 -
7 Lp. in 46:39.235 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 2:06:42.323 17 Lp. in 2:30.001

37 Alexandre Pereira Aventura No Barroso Ktm 34 02:26:37.122 30 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 29:31.249 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:48:06.028 16 Lp. in 0.001

38 Agus Pascal Sorry Bro Team Sherco 33 02:06:25.439 31 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 25:45.789 1 Lp. in 2:54.968 10 Lp. in 1:37:44.681 15 Lp. in 0.001

39 Damo Butler European Eunduro Transp… Husqvarna Te 300 33 02:20:03.025 31 Lp. 13:37.586 -
7 Lp. in 28:18.610 1 Lp. in 3:10.839 10 Lp. in 1:47:33.575 15 Lp. in 1:00.001

40 Tommy Stott 1 Ktm 33 02:22:53.827 31 Lp. 2:50.802 -
7 Lp. in 29:24.976 1 Lp. in 2:51.498 10 Lp. in 1:49:37.352 15 Lp. in 1:00.001

41 Tiago Fernandes Barroso Mountain Gás Gás 33 02:24:48.988 31 Lp. 1:55.161 -
7 Lp. in 40:13.243 1 Lp. in 3:24.161 10 Lp. in 1:41:11.583 15 Lp. in 0.001

42 Ruben Jimenez Mata Racing Team Beta 33 02:33:34.130 31 Lp. 8:45.142 -
7 Lp. in 29:16.965 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:55:17.320 15 Lp. in 0.001

43 José Pires Barroso Mountain Gás Gás 33 02:36:17.040 31 Lp. 2:42.910 -
7 Lp. in 39:37.829 1 Lp. in 3:16.032 10 Lp. in 1:53:23.178 15 Lp. in 0.001

44 Fruchon Loris Beauvais Moto Club Sherco 33 02:40:09.464 31 Lp. 3:52.424 -
7 Lp. in 43:12.446 1 Lp. in 2:39.273 10 Lp. in 1:54:17.744 15 Lp. in 0.001

45 Remy Gardner Wilson Racing Ktm 33 02:48:33.211 31 Lp. 8:23.747 -
7 Lp. in 42:56.624 1 Lp. in 3:20.130 10 Lp. in 2:01:16.456 15 Lp. in 1:00.001

46 Gabriel García Marpol Ktm 33 02:48:45.575 31 Lp. 12.364 -
7 Lp. in 37:12.434 1 Lp. in 4:12.279 10 Lp. in 2:07:20.861 15 Lp. in 0.001

47 Gilberto Carvalho / … Javalis Do Mouro Ktm Exc / Husqv… 33 02:58:18.786 31 Lp. 9:33.211 -
7 Lp. in 34:56.390 1 Lp. in 3:39.420 10 Lp. in 2:19:42.975 15 Lp. in 0.001

48 Carmelo Gomez Wilson Racing Beta 300 33 03:01:24.780 31 Lp. 3:05.994 -
7 Lp. in 55:44.291 1 Lp. in 3:24.458 10 Lp. in 2:01:16.030 15 Lp. in 1:00.001

49 Jose Sainz _ Ktm Exc 300 33 03:03:41.908 31 Lp. 2:17.128 -
7 Lp. in 41:57.474 1 Lp. in 5:15.301 10 Lp. in 2:16:29.132 15 Lp. in 0.001

50 Dmitry Polichko Drc Husqvarna 33 03:24:03.505 31 Lp. 20:21.597 -
7 Lp. in 41:53.993 1 Lp. in 4:08.222 10 Lp. in 2:38:01.289 15 Lp. in 0.001

51 Hugo Vitorino / Ricar… Parte Manetes - Vitorinos … Beta / 33 04:02:44.266 31 Lp. 38:40.761 -
7 Lp. in 59:41.818 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 2:53:02.603 15 Lp. in 1:00.001

52 Rafael Serafim Aventura No Barroso Husqvarna Te 32 02:42:50.955 32 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 37:01.616 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:56:49.494 14 Lp. in 0.001

53 Bruno Gonçalves Aventura No Barroso Husqvarna 32 02:49:14.959 32 Lp. 6:24.004 -
7 Lp. in 39:44.303 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:59:30.811 14 Lp. in 1:00.001

54 Sergio Leon Enducross Macael Gas Gas 32 03:00:35.515 32 Lp. 11:20.556 -
7 Lp. in 38:11.135 1 Lp. in 4:23.613 10 Lp. in 2:18:00.766 14 Lp. in 0.001
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55 Pedro Moreira Trullia Enduro Team Gasgas 32 03:03:42.263 32 Lp. 3:06.748 -
7 Lp. in 46:12.696 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 2:08:29.722 14 Lp. in 0.001

56 Victor Correia Mc Work - Góis Moto Club… Ktm 32 08:58:42.865 32 Lp. 5:55:00.6… -
7 Lp. in 33:45.474 1 Lp. in 3:38.257 10 Lp. in 2:15:19.813 14 Lp. in 6:05:59.321

57 Albert Thomas Team Mc2V Beta 31 03:02:33.269 33 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 40:22.597 1 Lp. in 4:24.083 10 Lp. in 2:17:46.588 13 Lp. in 0.001

58 Bradley Allen European Transport Gas Gas 30 02:15:38.313 34 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 29:56.644 1 Lp. in 2:45.645 10 Lp. in 1:41:56.023 12 Lp. in 1:00.001

59 André Jesus Barroso Moutain Husqvarna 30 02:48:02.829 34 Lp. 32:24.516 -
7 Lp. in 39:36.372 1 Lp. in 3:37.221 10 Lp. in 2:04:49.235 12 Lp. in 0.001

60 Leandro Pereira Aventura No Barroso Sherco 29 02:43:53.076 35 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 38:23.301 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:56:29.930 11 Lp. in 0.001

61 João Rodrigues Clube Trepa Montes Monta… Ktm Exc 27 04:41:12.365 37 Lp. 2 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 1:07:57.704 1 Lp. in 4:06.401 10 Lp. in 3:29:08.259 9 Lp. in 0.001

62 Alejandro Abril Vanlifeleon Vanlife Leon 26 01:02:48.444 38 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 53:48.598 1 Lp. in 7:59.844 5 Lp. in 0.001 13 Lp. in 1:00.001

63 Fruchon Aymeric / Bi… Beauvais Moto Club Sherco / Sherco 25 04:25:22.356 39 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 1:11:35.860 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 3:04:46.651 7 Lp. in 0.001

64 Joao Gomes Barroso Mountain Ktm Hard Enduro 21 03:09:01.513 43 Lp. 4 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 42:38.176 1 Lp. in 3:40.236 10 Lp. in 2:22:43.100 3 Lp. in 0.001

65 Nathan Evans Vortex,Extract Systems Husqvarna 20 02:38:55.218 44 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 33:44.721 1 Lp. in 3:26.357 10 Lp. in 2:00:44.139 2 Lp. in 1:00.001

66 Fernando Schroeder Sorry Bro Team Sherco 18 02:33:48.436 46 Lp. 2 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 32:06.060 1 Lp. in 3:03.759 10 Lp. in 1:57:38.616 0 Lp. in 1:00.001

67 Diogo Dias Barroso Mountain Ktm 18 03:22:57.509 46 Lp. 49:09.073 -
7 Lp. in 49:54.491 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 2:24:03.173 0 Lp. in 0.001

68 Sonny Leigh / Brand… Team Rs Wheels / 18 04:25:48.785 46 Lp. 1:02:51.2… -
7 Lp. in 1:07:36.502 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 3:07:12.438 0 Lp. in 2:00.001

69 Pinto Rui Team Cabras Extreme Ktm 13 00:54:11.480 51 Lp. 5 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 45:11.634 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 5 Lp. in 0.001 0 Lp. in 0.001

70 Kenny Henderson Sorrybro74 Sherco 8 00:28:05.259 56 Lp. 5 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 25:15.170 1 Lp. in 2:50.087 0 Lp. in 0.001 0 Lp. in 0.001

71 Francisco Pereira Motorigor Sherco 8 00:41:35.885 56 Lp. 13:30.626 -
7 Lp. in 32:36.039 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 0 Lp. in 0.001 0 Lp. in 0.001

Timekeeping, Júri President,
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1 Mathew Stuttard Plews Tyres, Sidi Sports, R… Beta 41 06:22:11.922 - - -
7 Lp. in 23:04.562 1 Lp. in 2:54.780 10 Lp. in 1:29:21.129 23 Lp. in 4:26:51.451

2 Rafael Magdalena Mrdmotos Beta 41 07:17:45.820 55:33.898 55:33.898 -
7 Lp. in 25:43.036 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:43:16.622 23 Lp. in 4:59:46.318

3 Catoni Romain Figatellu Husqvarna 41 07:25:03.361 1:02:51.4… 7:17.541 -
7 Lp. in 25:15.253 1 Lp. in 2:52.788 10 Lp. in 1:30:42.327 23 Lp. in 5:26:12.993

4 Santiago Monteagudo Viña Da Codeseira Ktm 41 07:49:00.366 1:26:48.4… 23:57.005 -
7 Lp. in 26:49.639 1 Lp. in 2:54.102 10 Lp. in 1:44:40.841 23 Lp. in 5:34:35.784

5 Etienne Xl Ktm 300 Exc 40 02:16:36.221 1 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 25:57.441 1 Lp. in 2:51.144 10 Lp. in 1:46:17.635 22 Lp. in 1:30.001

6 Pereira Fabrice Xl Ktm 350 Exc F 40 02:55:53.808 1 Lp. 39:17.587 -
7 Lp. in 1:12:35.860 1 Lp. in 2:58.784 10 Lp. in 1:40:19.163 22 Lp. in 0.001

7 Pinget Cyrille Tt Racing Huskvarna 37 02:24:38.532 4 Lp. 3 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 26:36.237 1 Lp. in 2:47.758 10 Lp. in 1:54:14.536 19 Lp. in 1:00.001

8 Joaquín Paz Castrove Poio Husqvarna 36 02:30:11.591 5 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 27:10.264 1 Lp. in 3:17.810 10 Lp. in 1:59:43.516 18 Lp. in 0.001

9 Damo Butler European Eunduro Transp… Husqvarna Te 300 33 02:20:03.025 8 Lp. 3 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 28:18.610 1 Lp. in 3:10.839 10 Lp. in 1:47:33.575 15 Lp. in 1:00.001

10 Tommy Stott 1 Ktm 33 02:22:53.827 8 Lp. 2:50.802 -
7 Lp. in 29:24.976 1 Lp. in 2:51.498 10 Lp. in 1:49:37.352 15 Lp. in 1:00.001

11 Bradley Allen European Transport Gas Gas 30 02:15:38.313 11 Lp. 3 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 29:56.644 1 Lp. in 2:45.645 10 Lp. in 1:41:56.023 12 Lp. in 1:00.001
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1 Danila Myself Ktm 50 05:34:11.534 - - -
7 Lp. in 23:07.731 1 Lp. in 2:13.152 10 Lp. in 1:35:29.945 32 Lp. in 3:33:20.706

2 Alejandro Mayo Medina Team Husqvarna 41 06:56:08.578 9 Lp. 9 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 25:44.789 1 Lp. in 2:47.844 10 Lp. in 1:38:21.397 23 Lp. in 4:49:14.548

3 Jonataan Cobo Zona Paddock Ktm 41 07:05:00.673 9 Lp. 8:52.095 -
7 Lp. in 28:27.280 1 Lp. in 3:41.039 10 Lp. in 1:40:24.183 23 Lp. in 4:52:28.171

4 Pol Mesa Jrb Off Road Center Sherco 40 02:21:56.328 10 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 28:25.134 1 Lp. in 3:06.891 10 Lp. in 1:50:24.302 22 Lp. in 0.001

5 Alvaro Pinilla Moto Club Picofrentes Ktm Exc 300 Six … 39 02:38:02.201 11 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 34:56.614 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:54:05.742 21 Lp. in 0.001

6 Mario Ramos Ktm 39 02:41:46.441 11 Lp. 3:44.240 -
7 Lp. in 37:12.522 1 Lp. in 3:41.060 10 Lp. in 1:59:52.858 21 Lp. in 1:00.001

7 Juan Martínez Enducross Macael Sherco 38 02:26:44.725 12 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 28:25.597 1 Lp. in 4:20.497 10 Lp. in 1:53:58.630 20 Lp. in 0.001

8 Ignacio Grande Compasxtreme Husqvarna 37 02:34:18.434 13 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 34:40.064 1 Lp. in 3:10.710 10 Lp. in 1:56:27.659 19 Lp. in 0.001

9 Wen Xu Colaex Beta Mesia 35 03:00:51.028 15 Lp. 2 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 40:12.878 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 2:11:38.305 17 Lp. in 0.001

10 Callum Scott Europeanenduro Ktm 300 35 03:04:51.403 15 Lp. 4:00.375 -
7 Lp. in 46:39.235 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 2:06:42.323 17 Lp. in 2:30.001

11 Alexandre Pereira Aventura No Barroso Ktm 34 02:26:37.122 16 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 29:31.249 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:48:06.028 16 Lp. in 0.001

12 Tiago Fernandes Barroso Mountain Gás Gás 33 02:24:48.988 17 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 40:13.243 1 Lp. in 3:24.161 10 Lp. in 1:41:11.583 15 Lp. in 0.001

13 Ruben Jimenez Mata Racing Team Beta 33 02:33:34.130 17 Lp. 8:45.142 -
7 Lp. in 29:16.965 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:55:17.320 15 Lp. in 0.001

14 José Pires Barroso Mountain Gás Gás 33 02:36:17.040 17 Lp. 2:42.910 -
7 Lp. in 39:37.829 1 Lp. in 3:16.032 10 Lp. in 1:53:23.178 15 Lp. in 0.001

15 Fruchon Loris Beauvais Moto Club Sherco 33 02:40:09.464 17 Lp. 3:52.424 -
7 Lp. in 43:12.446 1 Lp. in 2:39.273 10 Lp. in 1:54:17.744 15 Lp. in 0.001

16 Remy Gardner Wilson Racing Ktm 33 02:48:33.211 17 Lp. 8:23.747 -
7 Lp. in 42:56.624 1 Lp. in 3:20.130 10 Lp. in 2:01:16.456 15 Lp. in 1:00.001

17 Gabriel García Marpol Ktm 33 02:48:45.575 17 Lp. 12.364 -
7 Lp. in 37:12.434 1 Lp. in 4:12.279 10 Lp. in 2:07:20.861 15 Lp. in 0.001

18 Carmelo Gomez Wilson Racing Beta 300 33 03:01:24.780 17 Lp. 12:39.205 -
7 Lp. in 55:44.291 1 Lp. in 3:24.458 10 Lp. in 2:01:16.030 15 Lp. in 1:00.001

19 Jose Sainz _ Ktm Exc 300 33 03:03:41.908 17 Lp. 2:17.128 -
7 Lp. in 41:57.474 1 Lp. in 5:15.301 10 Lp. in 2:16:29.132 15 Lp. in 0.001

20 Dmitry Polichko Drc Husqvarna 33 03:24:03.505 17 Lp. 20:21.597 -
7 Lp. in 41:53.993 1 Lp. in 4:08.222 10 Lp. in 2:38:01.289 15 Lp. in 0.001

21 Rafael Serafim Aventura No Barroso Husqvarna Te 32 02:42:50.955 18 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 37:01.616 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:56:49.494 14 Lp. in 0.001

22 Bruno Gonçalves Aventura No Barroso Husqvarna 32 02:49:14.959 18 Lp. 6:24.004 -
7 Lp. in 39:44.303 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:59:30.811 14 Lp. in 1:00.001

23 Sergio Leon Enducross Macael Gas Gas 32 03:00:35.515 18 Lp. 11:20.556 -
7 Lp. in 38:11.135 1 Lp. in 4:23.613 10 Lp. in 2:18:00.766 14 Lp. in 0.001

24 Pedro Moreira Trullia Enduro Team Gasgas 32 03:03:42.263 18 Lp. 3:06.748 -
7 Lp. in 46:12.696 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 2:08:29.722 14 Lp. in 0.001

25 Albert Thomas Team Mc2V Beta 31 03:02:33.269 19 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 40:22.597 1 Lp. in 4:24.083 10 Lp. in 2:17:46.588 13 Lp. in 0.001

26 André Jesus Barroso Moutain Husqvarna 30 02:48:02.829 20 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 39:36.372 1 Lp. in 3:37.221 10 Lp. in 2:04:49.235 12 Lp. in 0.001
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27 Leandro Pereira Aventura No Barroso Sherco 29 02:43:53.076 21 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 38:23.301 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 1:56:29.930 11 Lp. in 0.001

28 João Rodrigues Clube Trepa Montes Monta… Ktm Exc 27 04:41:12.365 23 Lp. 2 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 1:07:57.704 1 Lp. in 4:06.401 10 Lp. in 3:29:08.259 9 Lp. in 0.001

29 Alejandro Abril Vanlifeleon Vanlife Leon 26 01:02:48.444 24 Lp. 1 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 53:48.598 1 Lp. in 7:59.844 5 Lp. in 0.001 13 Lp. in 1:00.001

30 Joao Gomes Barroso Mountain Ktm Hard Enduro 21 03:09:01.513 29 Lp. 5 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 42:38.176 1 Lp. in 3:40.236 10 Lp. in 2:22:43.100 3 Lp. in 0.001

31 Fernando Schroeder Sorry Bro Team Sherco 18 02:33:48.436 32 Lp. 3 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 32:06.060 1 Lp. in 3:03.759 10 Lp. in 1:57:38.616 0 Lp. in 1:00.001

32 Diogo Dias Barroso Mountain Ktm 18 03:22:57.509 32 Lp. 49:09.073 -
7 Lp. in 49:54.491 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 2:24:03.173 0 Lp. in 0.001

33 Pinto Rui Team Cabras Extreme Ktm 13 00:54:11.480 37 Lp. 5 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 45:11.634 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 5 Lp. in 0.001 0 Lp. in 0.001

34 Francisco Pereira Motorigor Sherco 8 00:41:35.885 42 Lp. 5 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 32:36.039 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 0 Lp. in 0.001 0 Lp. in 0.001
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1 Álvaro Mouta Ferrocávado/Xracing Ktm Hard Enduro 41 07:15:27.943 - - -
7 Lp. in 27:48.891 1 Lp. in 2:42.493 10 Lp. in 1:44:58.884 23 Lp. in 4:59:57.675

2 Sandro Lopes Warriors Hard Enduro Sherco 41 08:14:05.151 58:37.208 58:37.208 -
7 Lp. in 29:20.206 1 Lp. in 3:22.494 10 Lp. in 1:45:57.364 23 Lp. in 5:55:25.087
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1 Mario Roman Sherco Racing Factory Sherco 64 06:35:14.502 - - -
7 Lp. in 23:14.066 1 Lp. in 2:01.045 10 Lp. in 1:19:04.747 46 Lp. in 4:50:54.644

2 Francesc Clota Oficialteamsherco Sherco 64 06:54:06.802 18:52.300 18:52.300 -
7 Lp. in 20:30.608 1 Lp. in 2:00.786 10 Lp. in 1:17:29.087 46 Lp. in 5:14:06.321

3 Diogo Vieira Raposeira Bubbles Racing … Gasgas 64 07:27:54.276 52:39.774 33:47.474 -
7 Lp. in 21:40.101 1 Lp. in 2:08.347 10 Lp. in 1:24:25.800 46 Lp. in 5:39:40.028

4 Marc Fernandez Serra Ktm 62 05:16:42.953 2 Lp. 2 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 33:57.431 1 Lp. in 2:03.095 10 Lp. in 1:27:22.144 44 Lp. in 3:13:20.283

5 James Allen European Transport Husquvarna Te 41 05:36:40.321 23 Lp. 21 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 22:03.061 1 Lp. in 2:14.665 10 Lp. in 1:21:31.262 23 Lp. in 3:50:51.333

6 Diego Rodrigues Speedfreak Ktm 41 05:37:21.659 23 Lp. 41.338 -
7 Lp. in 23:46.665 1 Lp. in 2:09.143 10 Lp. in 1:31:56.165 23 Lp. in 3:39:29.686

7 Didier Jean Zona Paddock Ktm 41 06:13:37.042 23 Lp. 36:15.383 -
7 Lp. in 22:17.544 1 Lp. in 2:30.144 10 Lp. in 1:29:27.458 23 Lp. in 4:19:21.896

8 Anders Johansen Becker N Motorsport Beta 41 06:15:14.690 23 Lp. 1:37.648 -
7 Lp. in 25:28.048 1 Lp. in 2:19.374 10 Lp. in 1:33:22.562 23 Lp. in 4:14:04.706

9 Magnus Thor Husqvarna Scandinavia Husqvarna 41 06:32:18.589 23 Lp. 17:03.899 -
7 Lp. in 27:44.342 1 Lp. in 2:21.320 10 Lp. in 1:31:52.438 23 Lp. in 4:30:20.489

10 Agus Pascal Sorry Bro Team Sherco 33 02:06:25.439 31 Lp. 8 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 25:45.789 1 Lp. in 2:54.968 10 Lp. in 1:37:44.681 15 Lp. in 0.001

11 Kenny Henderson Sorrybro74 Sherco 8 00:28:05.259 56 Lp. 25 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 25:15.170 1 Lp. in 2:50.087 0 Lp. in 0.001 0 Lp. in 0.001
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1 José Ferreira Moto3Tempos/Telefina Ktm 41 06:36:29.283 - - -
7 Lp. in 26:28.249 1 Lp. in 2:46.947 10 Lp. in 1:38:56.701 23 Lp. in 4:28:17.386

2 Roberto Matos Brenhaoffroadteam Ktm Exf Factory 41 07:12:33.166 36:03.883 36:03.883 -
7 Lp. in 29:03.152 1 Lp. in 2:39.750 10 Lp. in 1:38:36.783 23 Lp. in 5:02:13.481

3 Nuno Pereira Kebabs E Company Tfmot… Beta 41 08:29:53.133 1:53:23.8… 1:17:19.9… -
7 Lp. in 25:50.351 1 Lp. in 3:11.790 10 Lp. in 1:37:41.846 23 Lp. in 6:23:09.146

4 Victor Correia Mc Work - Góis Moto Club… Ktm 32 08:58:42.865 9 Lp. 9 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 33:45.474 1 Lp. in 3:38.257 10 Lp. in 2:15:19.813 14 Lp. in 6:05:59.321

5 Nathan Evans Vortex,Extract Systems Husqvarna 20 02:38:55.218 21 Lp. 12 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 33:44.721 1 Lp. in 3:26.357 10 Lp. in 2:00:44.139 2 Lp. in 1:00.001
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1 Paulo (Ni) / Fernand… Team Indio 172/ Xracingm… Sherco / Sherco 41 06:49:09.917 - - -
7 Lp. in 27:18.292 1 Lp. in 2:43.278 10 Lp. in 1:44:15.391 23 Lp. in 4:34:52.956

2 Bruno Oliveira / Rom… Sport Camps France Beta Rr / Beta Rr 39 07:21:50.565 2 Lp. 2 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 29:40.842 1 Lp. in 3:49.676 10 Lp. in 1:55:45.046 21 Lp. in 4:52:35.001

3 Filipe Fernandes / Cl… Enduro Amares, Dfc Racing Ktm / Ktm Exc Tpi 39 07:37:07.153 2 Lp. 15:16.588 -
7 Lp. in 28:27.120 1 Lp. in 3:16.402 10 Lp. in 1:48:21.630 21 Lp. in 5:17:02.001

4 Loïc Chaplot / Stéph… Mc2V Beta / Beta 35 02:17:55.446 6 Lp. 4 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 29:01.463 1 Lp. in 2:33.522 10 Lp. in 1:45:20.460 17 Lp. in 1:00.001

5 Gilberto Carvalho / … Javalis Do Mouro Ktm Exc / Husqv… 33 02:58:18.786 8 Lp. 2 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 34:56.390 1 Lp. in 3:39.420 10 Lp. in 2:19:42.975 15 Lp. in 0.001

6 Hugo Vitorino / Ricar… Parte Manetes - Vitorinos … Beta / 33 04:02:44.266 8 Lp. 1:04:25.4… -
7 Lp. in 59:41.818 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 2:53:02.603 15 Lp. in 1:00.001

7 Fruchon Aymeric / Bi… Beauvais Moto Club Sherco / Sherco 25 04:25:22.356 16 Lp. 8 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 1:11:35.860 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 3:04:46.651 7 Lp. in 0.001

8 Sonny Leigh / Brand… Team Rs Wheels / 18 04:25:48.785 23 Lp. 7 Lp. -
7 Lp. in 1:07:36.502 1 Lp. in 8:59.844 10 Lp. in 3:07:12.438 0 Lp. in 2:00.001

Timekeeping, Júri President,
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